Thermocouple Wire and Cable Insulation
INDUSTRIAL PROCESS AND SENSOR   ALTON, ILLINOIS, USA
TEL. 618-465-7623  FAX. 618-465-7679   www.ipscustom.com
THERMOCOUPLE AND
EXTENSION GRADE WIRE
Type T
This Section Contains
Insulation Reference Tables

Better resistance to crushing and
cutting than braided products.
Ordering Code Example
Part number J-20-GG: Type “J” 20 gauge thermocouple
wire with Glass on singles and glass overall, selected from
the Insulated Thermocouple Wire section.
Manufactured with Stainless Steel Overbraid
should be ordered as:
J-20-GG-S
 - 5 -
5
Thermocouple Grade Wire
Type T Insulated Wire  Color Code: Positive, Blue (Copper);  Negative, Red, (Constantan); Overall Brown,
Blue Tracer
Catalog Wire Type Insulation Temp. (ºF) Lbs/ Nominal Size
Number Gauge Wire Singles Overall Continuous Intermittent 1000
Ft.
(In)
T-20-GG 20 Solid Fiberglass Fiberglass 950 1200 9 .058 X .105
T-20S-GG 20 Stranded Fiberglass Fiberglass 950 1200 9 .065 X .125
T-24-GG 24 Solid Fiberglass Fiberglass 950 1200 5 .042 X .070
T-16-KK 16 Solid Kapton* Kapton 500 650 21 .072 X .140
T-20-KK 20 Solid Kapton Kapton 500 650 11 .052 X .102
T-20-KAK 20 Solid Kapton Kapton Tw/Sh 500 650 13 .052 X .102
T-20-TFTF 20  Solid TFE Tape TFE Tape 500 600 11 .060 X .104
T-24-TFTF 24 Solid TFE Tape TFE Tape 500 600 5 .050 X .080
T-20-TFATF 20 Solid TFE Tape TFE Tape Tw/Sh 500 600 17 .135
T-20-PFPF 20 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon 500 600 11 .067 X .115
T-20-PFAPF 20 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon Tw/Sh 500 600 20 .146
T-24-PFPF 24 Solid PFA Teflon PFA Teflon 500 600 7 .055 X .090
T-20-TT 20 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon 400 500 11 .072 X .124
T-20-TAT 20 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon 400 500 20 .135
T-24-TT 24 Solid FEP Teflon FEP Teflon 400 500 7 .060 X .100
T-20-PP 20 Solid Polyvinyl  Polyvinyl 220 220 27 .132 X .194
Above temperatures are insulation ratings and product rating may be lower due to conductor Size. See chart this section.
Special limits of error wire available on certain constructions. To order special limits, repeat calibration symbol in order code.
 (Example:  KK-20-GG)
High performance metal overbraid and armor may be applied over the above insulation to provide additional abrasion and mechanical resistance.
Note: Ceramic, Refrasil and Hi-Temp Fiberglass insulation are color-coded with tracers.
Respooling charge of $10.00 for orders of less than 1000 continuos feet. IPS reserves the right to ship within ± 10% of quantity ordered and bill
accordingly. *Trade mark of E. I. DuPont
Type TX Insulated Wire Color Code: Positive, Blue (Copper);  Negative, Red, (Constantan); Overall Blue
INDUSTRIAL PROCESS AND SENSOR   ALTON, ILLINOIS, USA
TEL. 618-465-7623  FAX. 618-465-7679   www.ipscustom.com
- 6 -
Extension Grade Wire
Catalog Wire Type Insulation Temp. (ºF) Lbs/ Nominal Size
Number Gauge Wire Singles Overall Continuous 1000
Ft.
(In)
TX-16-GG 16 Solid Fiberglass Fiberglass 400 18 .087 X .155
TX-20-GG 20 Solid Fiberglass Fiberglass 400 9 .058 X .105
TX-16-PFPF 16 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon* 400 32 .107 X .158
TX-16-PFAPF 16 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon* Tw/Sh 400 38 .180
TX-20-PFPF 20 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon* 400 11 .061 X .115
TX-20-PFAPF 20 Solid PFA Teflon* PFA Teflon* Tw/Sh 400 22 .146
TX-16-TT 16 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon* 400 32 .107 X .158
TX-16-TAT 16 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon* Tw/Sh 400 38 .180
TX-20-TT 20 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon* 400 11 .072 X .124
TX-20-TAT 20 Solid FEP Teflon* FEP Teflon* Tw/Sh 400 22 .146
TX-16-PP 16 Solid Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 26 .120 X .207
TX-16-PAP 16 Solid Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 39 .250
TX-16S-PP 16 Stranded Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 26 .140 X .230
TX-20-PP 20 Solid Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 14 .095 X .150
TX-20-PAP 20 Solid Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 22 .165
TX-20S-PP 20 Stranded Polyvinyl Polyvinyl 220 16 .105 X .170
Continuous temperature is for extension wire or insulation, whichever is lower.
High performance metal overbraid and armor may be applied over the above insulation to provide additional abrasion
and mechanical resistance. See page 17 for additional information.
Respooling charge of $10.00 for orders of less than 1000 continuos feet.

Jacket Insulation: 90 C Flame retardant PVC
Overall Shielded Type TX Cable
  Nominal  Minimum Maximum
  Outer Nominal Bending Pulling Net Wt.
 Number Jacket O. D. Radius Tension (Lbs./
Order
Number
Of Pairs Thickness (Inches) (Inches) (Lbs.) 1000 Ft)
TX-14-UPAP 1 .035 .256 1.45 40 40
TX-16-UPAP 1 .035 ..220 1.45 32 37
TX-20-UPAP 1 .035 .184 1.45 26 27
TX-2-20-UPAP 2 .042 .322 2.00 40 50
TX-4-20-UPAP 4 .042 .370 2.50 75 76
TX-6-20-UPAP 6 .052 .440 2.70 105 110
TX-8-20-UPAP 8 .052 .475 3.00 142 129
TX-10-20-UPAP 10 .052 .540 3.25 170 155
TX-12-20-UPAP 12 .052 .560 3.25 210 175
TX-16-20-UPAP 16 .062 .670 4.00 330 280
TX-20-20-UPAP 20 .062 .745 4.80 405 325
TX-24-20-UPAP 24 .062 .745 4.80 405 325
TX-36-20-UPAP 36 .072 .890 6.00 600 470
TX-50-20-UPAP 50 .072 .995 6.00 830 640
Features: UL Listed under Subject 13
  Passes IEEE 383 70,000 Btu 1 Hr flame test (Non-propagating)
  Excellent moisture, chemical & abrasion resistance
INDUSTRIAL PROCESS AND SENSOR   ALTON, ILLINOIS, USA

Communications Wire: 22 AWG stranded copper wire
insulated and color coded orange
Ripcord: Assists in jacket removal
Jacket Insulation: 90 C Flame retardant PVC
Overall Shielded Type TX Cable
  Nominal  Minimum Maximum
  Outer Nominal Bending Pulling Net Wt.
 Number Jacket O. D. Radius Tension (Lbs./
Order
Number
Of Pairs Thickness (Inches) (Inches) (Lbs.) 1000 Ft)
TX-2-20-UPAAP 2 .040 .365 2.90 50 64
TX-4-20-UPAAP 4 .052 .450 3.40 95 105
TX-6-20-UPAAP 6 .052 .525 4.20 140 140
TX-8-20-UPAAP 8 .052 .570 4.45 180 170
TX-10-20-UPAAP 10 .062 .685 6.45 225 222
TX-12-20-UPAAP 12 .062 .690 5.45 260 250
TX-16-20-UPAAP 16 .062 .765 5.90 340 310
TX-20-20-UPAAP 20 .062 .845 6.70 430 375
TX-24-20-UPAAP 24 .072 .930 7.50 520 455
TX-36-20-UPAAP 36 .072 1.040 8.20 780 625
TX-50-20-UPAAP 50 .072 1.200 9.45 1090 835
Features: UL Listed under Subject 13
  Passes IEEE 383 70,000 Btu 1 Hr flame test (Non-propagating)
  Excellent moisture, chemical & abrasion resistance
- 9 -